

10-07-2019

HCT America, Inc. 1726 Ringwood Avenue San Jose, CA 95131, USA

## **Agent Authorization Letter**

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize <u>HCT America Inc</u>. to act on behalf of <u>Hewlett Packard Enterprise</u> <u>Company</u>, as our agent in all manners related to application submission for equipment authorization. This includes report submittal, signing of all documents relating to these matters, correspondence, and any other lawful activity necessary to obtain such certifications. Any and all acts carried out by <u>HCT America</u> <u>Inc.</u> on our behalf shall have the same effect as our own.

Applicant	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company
Model Name	ARCN9012

We recognize that we are still responsible for the terms and conditions outlined in the HCT America Client Services Agreement.

This authorization is valid until further written notice from the applicant.

Sincerely,

Name Robert Hastings Manager, Regulatory Compliance

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company 3333 Scott Blvd Santa Clara, CA 95054, USA